PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	05/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROADCOM CORPORATION
Street Address:	1320 RIDDER PARK
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6937187
Patent Number:	8902104
Patent Number:	7512752
Patent Number:	7530027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9499263598

Email: VANESSA.ELFEND@BROADCOM.COM

Correspondent Name: VANESSA ELFEND

Address Line 1: 15101 ALTON PARKWAY
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANESSA ELFEND
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa Elfend/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment-Avago Gen IP to Broadcom Corporation (4 US Patents)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment-Avago Gen IP to Broadcom Corporation (4 US Patents)#page2.tif

PATENT 504895908 REEL: 045693 FRAME: 0823

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of the date signed below (the "Effective Date") by and between Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512430D), a Singapore company having an office at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 ("Assignor") and Broadcom Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business located at 1320 Ridder Park, San Jose, California 95131 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, right, title and interest in, to and under one or more of the Patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all of its rights, title, and interest in, to and under each of the PATENTS to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor agrees to sell, assign, transfer and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENTS, and all other patent applications, patents and other similar governmental grants or issuances that are terminally disclaimed over any of the PATENTS or over which any of the PATENTS are terminally disclaimed, including all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the PATENTS, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for the infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by the undersigned duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

Avago	Technologies	General	IP
(Singape	re) Pte. Ltd.	*	
Signature	: BWWW	N/W	7
Name: P	e Wynn Kin	.	
Title: C	ompany Secretary		
Date:	2 May 20	18	

PATENT REEL: 045693 FRAME: 0824

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT

List of PATENTS:

U.S. Patent No. 6,937,187

U.S. Patent No. 8,902,104

U.S. Patent No. 7,512,752

U.S. Patent No. 7,530,027

PATENT

REEL: 045693 FRAME: 0825